

## FEE SCHEDULE FOR BULK, TEMPORARY AND MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES

BULK/TEMPORARY	Effective	Effective	Effective	Effective	Effective
METER CHARGES	2/11/22	1/1/23	I/I/24	1/1/25	1/1/26
Bulk Meter Deposit * Temporary Meter Deposit **	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000
	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$10,000
Basic Meter Charge	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
BULK/TEMPORARY UNIFORM RATES (Per 100 Gal)	Effective	Effective	Effective	Effective	Effective
	2/11/22	I/I/23	I/I/24	I/I/25	I/I/26
Bulk/Temporary Potable Water Bulk/Temporary Recycled Water: City Residents or District Customers	\$2.22	\$2.33	\$2.45	\$2.57	\$2.70
(up to 250 gpd) **** City Residents or District Customers	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
(over 250 gpd) All Other Customers	\$1.41	\$1.48	\$1.64	\$1.82	\$2.01
	\$1.76	\$1.85	\$2.05	\$2.28	\$2.51

<sup>\*</sup> Collected upon approving the service and reimbursed after the meter is returned and outstanding balance paid in full

Notes: 1) Board will evaluate and determine the need prior to implementing increases scheduled for 2023-2026 2) Rates will be implemented in the first full service/billing period following the effective date

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES	Effective 2/11/22
Will Serve Request Fee	\$125
Service Application Deposits & Passthroughs:	
Single Family Residential Project	\$750
Fire Service Upgrade	\$500
Small Development Project	\$500
Large Development Project	\$1,000-\$5,000
New Account Fee *	\$25
Returned Check Fee	\$25
Late Payment Fee	\$7
Red Tag Fee	\$15
Meter Testing Fee	\$100
Account Reconnect Fee (business hours)	\$50
Account Reconnect Fee (after hours)	\$150

<sup>\*</sup> Waived if customer enrolls in WaterSmart, autopay and paperless billing.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Collected upon approving the service and used as a credit toward connection charge after passing District's inspection for permanent service

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> At Recycled Water Fill Station only